BSG 12 (8) Attachment 1 - Food Rejections

Lodgement Date Description of goods

23/11/2009
11/12/2009
2/11/2009
29/10/2009
29/10/2009
29/10/2009
30/10/2009
4/11/2009
5/11/2009
11/11/2009
11/11/2009
11/11/2009
13/11/2009
16/11/2009
18/11/2009
21/11/2009
21/11/2009
24/11/2009
27/11/2009
1/12/2009
2/12/2009
3/12/2009
7/12/2009
7/12/2009
10/12/2009
10/12/2009
14/12/2009
15/12/2009
17/12/2009
17/12/2009
17/12/2009
23/12/2009
30/12/2009
4/01/2010
5/01/2010
6/01/2010
6/01/2010
6/01/2010
7/01/2010
11/01/2010
14/01/2010
15/01/2010
18/01/2010

SPARKLING WINE
BLANCHEDPEANUTS

RED WINE

FROZENPASTRIES
FROZENPASTRIES
FROZENPASTRIES

FROZEN HEADLESS ROASTED EEL
FROZEN COOKED PEELED SHRIMP
BEANCURD

GROUND-NUTS

METAL PEPPER MILL WITH PEPPERCORNS
GRINDING MILLS,SALT & PEPPER, AS PER TC
FROZEN PRAWNS

TEA

DRIED BEAN CURD

PRESERVED BEANCURD
PRESERVED BEANCURD

JELLY FFRUIT DRINKS

PRAWN CRACKERS PARTLY COOKED
VERMICELLI

CHINESE TEA

FROZEN CRUMBED PRAWN CUTLETS
MACKEREL IN TOMATO SAUCE

BEAN SAUCE

SUGAR CONFECTIONERY
PRESERVED BEANCURD
PRESERVED VEGETABLES

ROASTED GROUND NUTS

DRIED FRUIT

DRIED FRUIT

DRIED OYSTER

SALT DRIED PEANUTS (BOILED)
FROZEN SCALLOPS.

CANDY

OTHER FOOD PREPARATIONS
WHEAT FLOUR

WHEAT FLOUR

DRIED SCALLOP

Test
LABELLING
VISUAL
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING

STANDARD PLATE COUNT

B CEREUS
AFLATOXIN

ETHYLENE CHLOROHYDRIN
ETHYLENE CHLOROHYDRIN

VISUAL

LABELLING
B CEREUS
B CEREUS
B CEREUS
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING

COMPOSITION

LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
B CEREUS
LABELLING
AFLATOXIN
LABELLING

COMPOSITION
STANDARD PLATE COUNT

LABELLING

LISTERIA MONOCYTOGENES
BSE CERT CHECK

B CEREUS
LABELLING

COMPOSITION

LABELLING

SUGAR CONFECTIONERY (INCLUDING WHITE CHOCOLATE), NOT CONTAINING COCOA LABELLING

GREEN TEA

LOTUS ROOT STARCH
SUGAR CONFECTIONERY
RICE PUDDING

LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING

Country
ARGENTINA
ARGENTINA
CHILE
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA



18/01/2010
18/01/2010
18/01/2010
19/01/2010
19/01/2010
19/01/2010
21/01/2010
25/01/2010
27/01/2010
27/01/2010
27/01/2010
27/01/2010
27/01/2010
2/02/2010
2/02/2010
2/02/2010
2/02/2010
2/02/2010
2/02/2010
2/02/2010
29/10/2009
10/11/2009
11/11/2009
11/11/2009
11/11/2009
27/11/2009
27/11/2009
27/11/2009
27/11/2009
27/11/2009
27/11/2009
27/11/2009
27/11/2009
27/11/2009
8/12/2009
10/12/2009
14/12/2009
21/12/2009
22/12/2009
24/12/2009
30/12/2009
8/01/2010
8/01/2010
13/01/2010
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PEPPER
BEANCURD

SOUP MIXES

FERMENTED TRADITIONAL BEANCURD
FERMENTED CHILI BEAN CURD

FERMENTED PRESERVED BEAN CURD

HAC BRAND KONGMOON RICE STICK

PICKLED GINGER

LOLLY (CANDY)

OLIVES PRESERVED IN SALT & SUGAR

OLIVES PRESERVED IN SALT & SUGAR

PLUMS, COOKED & PRESERVED IN SALT & SUGAR
PLUMS, COOKED & PRESERVED IN SALT & SUGAR
BOILED GINKGO NUT

PRESERVED PLUMS

DRIED FOX NUT

ROASTED PEANUTS

ROASTED PEANUTS

DRIED ALMONDS

SPICE POWDER

SESAME SEEDS

LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
B CEREUS
B CEREUS
B CEREUS
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
COMPOSITION
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
COMPOSITION
LABELLING
LABELLING
SALMONELLA

ASHOKA BRAND ASSORTED FROZEN PARATHA, PARATHA WRAPS, CUTLETS & SAMOS LABELLING

WHEAT FLOUR
RUSKS
DEEP FRIED SNACKS

LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING

MUSTARD OIL AND FRACTIONS THEREOF, WHETHER OR NOT REFINED, BUT NOT CRU ERUCIC ACID

SWEET FENNEL

SWEET FENNEL

BOURNVITA - CHOCOLATE BEVERAGE POWDER
BOURNVITA - CHOCOLATE BEVERAGE POWDER
THUMS UP - AERATED SOFT DRINKS

SWEET FENNEL

LIMCA - AERATED SOFT DRINKS

RICE

AEREATED SODA WATER

DABUR HAJMOLA IMLI CANDY

SESAMESEED

SESAME SEEDS

MINT LEAVES - 100GM

CHILLI FLAKES

BASMATI RICE

COMPOSITION
COMPOSITION
COMPOSITION
COMPOSITION
LABELLING
COMPOSITION
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
SALMONELLA
SALMONELLA
PESTICIDES
LABELLING
LABELLING

100% SWEET ALMOND OIL ( FOR MIXING WITH WATER FOR DRINK) HAMDARD BADAM | LABELLING

PATRA CURRIED
CONFECTIONERY

LABELLING
LABELLING

CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
CHINA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA
INDIA



13/01/2010
13/01/2010
14/01/2010
14/01/2010
14/01/2010
15/01/2010
19/01/2010
22/01/2010
22/01/2010
3/11/2009
4/11/2009
9/11/2009
16/11/2009
16/11/2009
24/11/2009
26/11/2009
8/01/2010
8/01/2010
6/11/2009
16/11/2009
16/11/2009
30/11/2009
30/11/2009
30/11/2009
30/11/2009
30/11/2009
30/11/2009
30/11/2009
30/11/2009
30/11/2009
1/12/2009
11/12/2009
22/12/2009
22/12/2009
22/12/2009
22/12/2009
22/12/2009
22/12/2009
22/12/2009
22/12/2009
29/12/2009
6/01/2010
7/01/2010
8/01/2010
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PREPARATIONS OF CEREALS
PEANUT CONFECTIONERY

ASHOKA BRAND ASSORTED FROZEN PARATHA & WRAPS - 300GM & 400GM

MOUTH FRESHNER
JAMS
BLACK PEPPER POWDER - 100GM

ASHOKA BRAND FROZEN WRAPS & CUTLETS - 300GM & 350GM

SALTED PEANUTS

PEPPER

CASAVA TYPE CRACKERS

PANDAN ESSENCE

FRSH TUNA LOIN (GUT & GILL)
MARGARINE

MARGARINE

CRACKERS COOKED

INSTANT COFFEE

SWEET SOY SAUCE

SWEET SOY SAUCE

OISHI CHOCO PILLOWS

HOTCAKE MIX

PUTO MIX

BREAD CRUMB

MIXED SEASONINGS

BAKERY AIDS

MIXED CONDIMENTS AND MIXED SEASONINGS
SAUCE OTHER

BAKERY AIDS

SAUCES AND PREPARATIONS THEREFOR
SAUCES OTHER

BREAD CRUMB

SNACKS

LA PACITA PRIMA TOAST

EXCELLENT RICE STICK

EXCELLENT FLOUR STICK

EXCELLENT FLOUR STICK

EXCELLENT RICE STICK

RICE CAKE MIX

RICE CAKE MIX

MIXED CONDIMENTS AND MIXED SEASONINGS
SAUCES AND PREPARATIONS THEREFOR
INSTANT NOODLES

POWDERED DRINKS

MILKFISH TOCINO

ANCHOVY SAUCE
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LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING

ETHYLENE CHLOROHYDRIN

LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
COMPOSITION
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
COMPOSITION
COMPOSITION
COMPOSITION
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
COMPOSITION
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
COMPOSITION
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
COMPOSITION
LABELLING
LABELLING
LABELLING
COMPOSITION
COMPOSITION
HISTAMINES

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA

INDIA
INDONESIA
INDONESIA
INDONESIA
INDONESIA
INDONESIA
INDONESIA
INDONESIA
INDONESIA
INDONESIA
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES
PHILIPPINES



19/01/2010
25/11/2009
25/11/2009
25/11/2009
25/11/2009
25/11/2009
25/11/2009
25/11/2009
25/11/2009
25/11/2009
25/11/2009
25/11/2009
6/11/2009
8/11/2009
19/11/2009
19/11/2009
19/11/2009
1/12/2009
19/01/2010
7/02/2010
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SARSI

DRY POLLOCK

DRY FLOUNDER

DRY ANCHOVY

DRY TRAVELLY

DRY TRAVELLY

DRY FLOUNDER

HERRING FILLETS

FRESH SAULTED CUCUMBER

DRY POLLOCK

DRY BLUEWHITING

DRY SMELT

SIMBA CHIPS & SAVORIES

NESTLE CERELAC REGULAR MU 2X6X500G
SNOWFLAKE NUTTY WHEAT

ROBETSON SPICE

SNOWFLAKE NUTTY WHEAT

SIMBA CHIPS & SAVORIES

4102 AMARULA CREAM LIQUEUR 700ML X 6 - ISS 17.0
SIMBA CHIPS & SAVORIES
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COMPOSITION
LABELLING
VISUAL
LABELLING
VISUAL
LABELLING
LABELLING

LISTERIA MONOCYTOGENES

LABELLING
VISUAL
LABELLING
LABELLING
COMPOSITION
LABELLING
COMPOSITION
COMPOSITION
LABELLING
COMPOSITION
LABELLING
COMPOSITION

PHILIPPINES

RUSSIAN FEDERATION
RUSSIAN FEDERATION
RUSSIAN FEDERATION
RUSSIAN FEDERATION
RUSSIAN FEDERATION
RUSSIAN FEDERATION
RUSSIAN FEDERATION
RUSSIAN FEDERATION
RUSSIAN FEDERATION
RUSSIAN FEDERATION
RUSSIAN FEDERATION
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA
SOUTH AFRICA



